
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER
DAMODAR CANAL NO - III SUB-DIVISION, COURT COMPOUND, PURBA BARDHAMAN.

 

TENDER CANCEL NOTICE

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No.04/DC No.III /2020-21

List of works: Attached with this notice in separate sheet

Due to unavoidable circumstances the NIT No 04/DC No.III /2020-21(For twenty five numbers
works) is hereby cancelled.

                Sub-Divisional Officer
   Damodar Canal No-III Sub-Division.
  Court Compound,Purba Bardhaman

Memo No.564(13) Date.04.11.2020

Copy forwarded for information to the:-

1. Sabhadhipati, ZillaParishad, PurbaBardhaman.
2. Chief Engineer- (West), Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Kanainatsal, PurbaBardhaman.
3. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
4. District Magistrate, General Section, Administrative Building, 2- nd. Floor, Court
Compound,PurbaBardhaman.
5. Executive Engineer, Damodar Head Works Division
6. Executive Engineer-I, Damodar Canal Division.
7. Executive Engineer-II, Damodar Canal Division.
8. District Information Officer, Burdwan for publication in local News paper (in duplicate)
9. Deputy Secretary Vigilance Commission, Kolkata-91.
10.Office Notice Board,
11. Edilpur (I)Sub-Division.
12. Accounts Section & Estimating Branch of D.C.Division.
13. All Sub Divisional Office of D.C. Division.

                                                                                                                  Sub-Divisional Officer
             Damodar Canal No-III Sub-Division.

                    Court Compound,Purba Bardhaman



List of works of NIT No - 04/DC No.III /2020-21
Circulated vide this office memo no :-515/ (13) - dated :- 06/10/2020

Cancelled vide this office memo no;-550(13) Dated. 14/10/2020.

Sl.N
o.

Name of work Amount Put
To Tender (In

Rs.)

Earnest
Money

Deposit
ed(In
Rs.)

Cost of
Tender
Paper &

Form No.

Time
allowed for
completion.

Source of
Fund

Remarks

1 Repairing of Rain cut in between
ch.-738.00 to ch- 743.00 of
JMMC of Balgona (I) Section of
DC No-III Sub-Division of DC
Division.

2,79,683.00

5,594.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

15 Days N.P. Cancelled

2 Repairing of canal Bank in
between ch.- 696.00 to Ch.-
698.00 at left bank of JMMC
under Balgona (I) Section of D.C.
No.III Sub- Division within D.C
Division.

1,79,828.00

3,597.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

7 Days N.P. Cancelled

3 Repairing of Rain cut in between
ch-722.00 to ch-730.00 at Left
Bank of JMMC of Balgona (I)
Section of D.C. No.III Sub-
Division within D.C Division.

2,90,949.00

5,819.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

15 Days N.P. Cancelled

4 Repairing of Rain cut in between
ch-724.00 to ch-728.00 at Right
Bank of JMMC of Balgona (I)
Section of D.C. No.III Sub-
Division within D.C Division.

2,65,115.00

5,302.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

15 Days N.P. Cancelled

5 Repairing of Rain cut in between
ch-730.00 to ch-736.00 at Right
bank of JMMC under Balgona (I)
Section of D.C. No.III Sub-
Division within D.C Division.

2,88,126.00

5,763.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

15  Days N.P. Cancelled

6 Repairing of Canal Bank at ch-
50.00,ch-52.00,(L/B) & ch-152
(R/B)  of JMMC under Balgona (I)
Section of DC No-iii Sub Division
of DC Division.

2,27,224.00

4,544.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

15 Days N.P. Cancelled

7 M/R to canal bank in between ch
350.5 to ch-352.5  of 14/BC under
Balgona (I) Section of DC No-iii
Sub Division of DC Division

2,89,258.00

5,785.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

15 Days N.P. Cancelled

8 M/R to protection of Structure at
ch-40.00 of PB Canal under
Balgona (I) Section of DC No-iii
Sub Division of DC Division

1,47,910.00

2,958.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

7 Days N.P. Cancelled

9 M/R to protection of Structure at
ch-1026.00 of DBC under Balgona

Nil
Form    No-

15 Days N.P. Cancelled



(I) Section of DC No-iii Sub vision
of DC Division

2,69,653.00

5,393.00

2911

10 Repairing of Canal Bank at ch-
348.00 (L/B)  of JMMC under
Balgona (I) Section of DC No-iii
Sub Division of DC Division

1,37,226.00

2,745.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

7 Days N.P. Cancelled

11 Repairing of  H.P Culvert at
ch.121.50 of Mohanpur water
course under Banpas (I) section of
D.C. No.-III Sub Division.

2,91,200.00

5,824.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

15 Days N.P. Cancelled

12 Repairing of  H.P Culvert at
ch.132.60 of Mohanpur water
course under Banpas (I) section of
D.C. No.-III Sub Division.

2,91,116.00

5,822.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

15 Days N.P. Cancelled

13 M/R to D/S of fall cum cross
regulator cum cart bridge at ch.
59.50 and closing of Bank cuts
atch. 24.00 (R/B), 27.00 (L/B),
109.00 (R/B), 115.00 (L/B) of 7BC,
and at ch. 18.00 (R/B), 24.00
(L/B), 72.00 (R/B) & 86.00(L/B) of
7ABC of 7BC & raising of canal
bank(L/B) inbetween ch. 65.00 &
67.00 of 9BC of DBC under
Banpas (I) Section of D.C.No. III
Sub-Division within Damodar
Canal Division.

2,79,434.00

5,589.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

15 Days N.P. Cancelled

14 Repairing of Bank cuts at Ch.
8.00(L/B), 14.00(L/B),
120.00(R/B), 130.00(R/B),
138.00(L/B) of 8ABC, and at Ch.
7.00(R/B), Ch.26.00(R/B),
32.00(L/B), 75.00(L/B),
84.00(R/B), 92.00(L/B) &
94.00(R/B) of 8A/2 of 8ABC &
raising of canal bank (L/B) at
Ch.12.00 of Mandarbati W.C of
DBC under Banpas (I) Section of
D.C.No. III Sub-Division within
Damodar Canal Division.

1,79,962.00

3,599.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

7 Days N.P. Cancelled

15 Repairing to canal bank of 11/BC
in between Ch.212.00 to Ch.
480.00 under Amarun Irrigation
Section of D.C.No. III Sub-Division
within D.C. Division.

2,53,798.00

5,076.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

15 Days N.P. Cancelled

16 M/R to canal bank at ch 35.00 & at
ch. 118.00  of DBC in connection
with Kharif Irrigation 2020 under

1,17,177.00 Nil
Form    No-
2911

7 Days N.P. Cancelled



Galsi (I) Section of D.C. No-III
Sub-Division within  D.C. Division.

2,344.00
17 “M/R  to canal bank at ch 44.00 ,

in between  ch. 78.00 to ch. 80.00
, at ch. 95.00 & at ch. 138.00  of
1/BC in connection with Kharif
Irrigation 2020 under  Galsi (I)
Section of D.C. No-III Sub-Division
within  D.C. Division.

1,95,288.00

3,906.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

7 Days N.P. Cancelled

18 M/R  to canal bank at ch 153.00 ,
at ch. 172.00, at ch. 174.00 , at ch.
325.00 , at ch. 329.00 & at ch.
477.00 of DBC in connection with
Kharif Irrigation 2020 under  Galsi
(I) Section of D.C. No-III Sub-
Division within  D.C. Division.

1,66,642.00

3,333.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

7 Days N.P. Cancelled

19 “M/R  to canal bank in between ch
319 to 321.00 of DBC in
connection with Kharif Irrigation
2020 under  Galsi (I) Section of
D.C. No-III Sub-Division within
D.C. Division.

1,56,247.00

3,125.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

7 Days N.P. Cancelled

20 Repairing of Rain cuts in between
ch. 335.00 to ch. 405.00 ( R/B ) of
DBC  in connection with Kharif
Irrigation 2020 under  Galsi (I)
Section of D.C. No-III Sub-Division
within  D.C. Division.

1,74,282.00

3,486.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

7 Days N.P. Cancelled

21 Construction of temporary wall
across the canal near outlet at ch.
108.00 of 14/1 BC and removing
earth in between ch. 112.00 to
127.00 under Palar(I) Section of
D.C.No. III Sub-Division of
D.C.Division.

2,91,021.00

5,820.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

15 Days N.P. Cancelled

22 Repairs to canal bank of 1/BC in
between ch. 525.00 to ch. 540.00
under Talit(I) Section of D.C. No-III
Sub-Division within  D.C. Division.

1,13,334.00

2,267.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

7 Days N.P. Cancelled

23 Repairs to canal bank of 1/BC in
between ch. 550.00 to ch. 555.00
under Talit(I) Section of D.C. No-III
Sub-Division within  D.C. Division.

1,30,180.00

2,604.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

7 Days N.P. Cancelled

24 Removal of land-slid earth from
canal bed in between ch-727.00 to
ch-733.00 of JMMC  under
Balgona (I) Section of DC No-III
Sub Division of DC Division

2,47,814.00 Nil
Form    No-
2911

15 Days N.P. Cancelled



4,956.00
25 Repairing of  bank cuts in between

ch. 406.00 to ch. 449.00 ( R/B ) of
DBC  in connection with Kharif
Irrigation 2020 under  Galsi (I)
Section of D.C. No-III Sub-Division
within  D.C. Division.

1,96,565.00

3,931.00

Nil
Form    No-
2911

15 Days N.P. Cancelled

              Sub-Divisional Officer
               Damodar Canal No-III Sub-Division.

                                      Court Compound,Purba Bardhaman


